1
© Copyright 1997, 1999, DB Industries, Inc.
WARNING: This product is to be used as part of a complete system. The user must
follow the manufacturer's instructions for each component of the complete system. These
instructions must be provided to the user of this equipment. Manufacturer's instructions must
be followed for proper use and maintenance of this product. Alterations or misuse of this
product, or failure to follow instructions may result in serious injury or death.
IMPORTANT: If you have questions on the use, care, application, or suitability for

an employee training program as required by
OSHA.
The L1850-60, L1850-60S, L1850-120, and L1850-120S Salalift
Series Manually Operated Winches are classified by Underwriters
Laboratories, Inc. as to the 350 lbs. load capacity only.
2
3
Figure 1
L1850 Parts Identification
4
Figure 2
L7400 Parts identification
5
DESCRIPTIONS
SALALIFT® Winches:
L1850-60: 60 feet of 1/4 inch galvanized wire rope, carrying bag.
L1850-60S:60 feet of 1/4 inch stainless steel wire rope, carrying bag.
L1850-120: 120 feet of 1/4 inch galvanized wire rope, carrying bag.
L1850-120S: 120 feet of 1/4 inch stainless steel wire rope, carrying bag.
L1850-140: 140 feet of 1/4 inch galvanized wire rope, carrying bag.
L1850-140S: 140 feet of 1/4 inch stainless steel wire rope, carrying bag.
SALALIFT® II Winches:
L7400-60: 60 feet of 1/4 inch galvanized wire rope, carrying bag.
L7400-60S: 60 feet of 1/4 inch stainless steel wire rope, carrying bag.
L7401-90: 90 feet of 3/16 inch galvanized wire rope, carrying bag.
L7401-90S: 90 ft. of 3/16 inch stainless steel wire rope, carrying bag.
L7401-120: 120 feet of 3/16 inch galvanized wire rope, carrying bag.
L7401-120S: 120 feet of 3/16 inch stainless steel wire rope, carrying bag.
  IMPORTANT: For special (custom) versions of this product, follow the instruc-
  tions herein. See supplemental instructions, if included, for additional instructions on
  custom equipment.
1.0 APPLICATIONS